(Pay 10/02)	0 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1027	762496 are attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radical Roots LLC Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JDT Radical Roots LLC Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 965 City: Wallace State: NC Zip: 28466 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional number(s) at	1,779,781 2,135,792 tached Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Nitkin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 850 Boylston St. #424	8. Deposit account number:
Chestnut City: Hill State: MA Zip: 02467	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	
William Nitkin	06/03/2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSFER OF TITLE DECLARATION

I, J. D. Teachey, President of JDT Radical Roots LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, of P. O. Box 965, Wallace, North Carolina 28466 state that JDT Radical Roots LLC has acquired the assets of Radical Roots LLC including the trademarks: RADICAL ROOTS and Design, Registration No. 2,135,792 and RADICAL ROOTS, Registration No. 1,779,781 and the goodwill associated with such marks.

I hereby state that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above registrations.

JDT RADICAL ROOTS LLC

Date: $\frac{\sqrt{\delta}}{\sqrt{1/\sqrt{3}}}$

J. D. Teachey, President

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0756

•	11/3/03				
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	REC	i.s	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	V V	▼ ▼	
].	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radical Roots LLC		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
			Name: <u>JDT_Radical_Roots_LLC</u> Internal Address:		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association		,	
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:		
	Corporation-State		City:Sta	ate:Zip:	
	Other Limited Liability Co		IY Individual(s) citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🧱 No		AssociationGeneral Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
	Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	•	Liability Company	
	Other Transfer of	<u> Title Declar</u> a	If assignee is not domiciled in the	United States, a domestic No.Car-	
	Execution Date: 10/11/2003	tion	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) a	document from assignments + + 110	
	4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	, address (cs) (addition:	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration 1,779,781 2,135,792 tached Yes Man No	ns and Al	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Nitkin Internal Address:		Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and	
				M S	
·			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
			Enclosed		
			Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 850 Boylsto:	n St. #424	8. Deposit account number:	Ç.,	
	Chestnut		***************************************	0	
	City: <u>Hill</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: <u>02467</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
į	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is atrue	
İ	∕William Nitkin	MMAN		10/31/2003	
	Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date	
<u>y</u>	7		er sheet, attachments, and document:		
11/04/200	LMUELLER 00000171 1779781 Mail	Commissioner of Patent & Ti	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments		
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 DP 25.00 DP	Washington,	D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0757 20231, Attention: Sharon Latimer, Examiner, Assignment Division, Office of Public Records on

June 3, 2004.

Date: June 3, 2004

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

William Nitkin, Registration No. 27,220

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0758